3 Subject: California Firesafe Council Grant 

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (A) Enter 

Into An Agreement With The California Firesafe Council To Accept Grant Funds In The 

Amount Of One Hundred And Seven Thousand Two Hundred And Seventy Five Dollars 

($107,275); (B) Appropriate And Administer Said Funds; And (C) Expend Grant Funds In 

Accordance With The City’s Purchasing Requirements For The Purpose Of Fuel 

Mitigation And Goat Grazing Services In 2025

26-0113

Sponsors: Oakland Fire Department

View Report